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Treasurer's Report 
Cash Receipts and I!isbursements for the Year Ended Dec. 31, 1929 

President's Report 

AHst of the locations of the fire extinguishers is enclosed, 
and it is suggested that this list be kept in a convenient place 
in each cottage. 

The construction of a sewer system on the South, Shore 
should be considered at an early date. 

The Village finances are in excellent condition. The pur­
chase of the wharf, all permanent improvements and expenses 
for the current year have been paid out of cash on hand and 
cash items, as shown by the Treasurer's report. . 

Respectfully submitted, 

RALPHL. FLANDERS, President. 

August 6, 1930. 

RECEIPTS: 
January 1. 1929, Cash Balance 
Received from Taxes 
Received from Licenses 
Received from Rebate Calcium Chloride 
Recei ved from Sewer Entrance Fee 

Total 

DISBURSEMENTS: 
Roads 
Lights 
Garbage 
Salaries 
Printing 
Assessment Vil1age Tax 
Collection of ViIlag~ Tax 
Share Maintenance State Road 
Work on Float 
Parks 
Fire Department (Supplies) 
Insurance Theatre Building 
Taxes Theatre Building 
Painting Brown's-Corner Bridge 
Purchase of Wharf 
Contribution to Band Concerts 
Sewers 
Police Duty 

Total 
Cash on hand 

RESOURCES: 

Cash on hand, January 1, 1930j Due from Town 

'J 

$2,476.69 
$3,750.29 

7.00 
1.95 
'5.00 3,764.24 

$6,240.93 , 

$1,549.79 
437.00 
165.00 
105.00 

9.50 
6.00 

111.41 
52.00 
26.98 

150.61 
3.57 

45.00 
60.75 
10.00 

'500.00 

50.00' 

94.79 
4.00 

$3, 381.4Q 
2, g59. 53 

$6,240.93 

$2,8fl9.53 
796.97 

$3,656.50 

IRA M. COBE, Treasurer.I, 
il 

http:3,656.50
http:2,8fl9.53
http:6,240.93
http:1,549.79
http:6,240.93
http:3,764.24
http:3,750.29
http:2,476.69


·==1929== 


VILLAGE OFFICERS: 

President .................................................. Ralph L. Flanders 


Treasurer ........................................................... Ira M. Cobe 


Clerk ............................................................ Henry G. Hills 


Agent ............................... / ......... , ... : ........, .... Henry G. Hills 


OVERSEERS: 

Ira M. Cobe, 

Charles O. Dickey, 

Henry G. Hills, 

Bennett R. Ferguson; 

Claude B. Roberts, 

Mrs. Grace' G. Glaster, 

Charles E. Rogers. 

Location of Fire Extinguishers 
SAYSIDE, MAINE 


Angust. 1930 


H. G. Hills 1 
F. I. Beach 1 
Dickey's Store 2 
Fire House 1 
Theatre 

I. M.Cobe's Garage 2 
Mrs. M. E. Cowan 1 
G. F. Harriman 1 

i 


