GNIC. 1998 . 12:014

Annual Report

of the

Northport Village Corporation

For the Year Ended December 31

1.929

President's Report

A list of the locations of the fire extinguishers is enclosed, and it is suggested that this list be kept in a convenient place in each cottage.

The construction of a sewer system on the South Shore should be considered at an early date.

The Village finances are in excellent condition. The purchase of the wharf, all permanent improvements and expenses for the current year have been paid out of cash on hand and cash items, as shown by the Treasurer's report.

Respectfully submitted,

RALPH L. FLANDERS. President.

August 6, 1930.

Treasurer's Report

Cash Receipts and Disbursements for the Year Ended Dec. 31, 1929

RECEIPTS:

RECEIPTS:		
January 1. 1929, Cash Balance		\$2,476.69
Received from Taxes	\$3,750.29	
Received from Licenses	7.00	
Received from Rebate Calcium Chloride	1.95	
Received from Sewer Entrance Fee	5.00	3,764.24
Total	_	\$6,240.93
DISBURSEMENTS:	•	
Roads	\$1,549.79	
Lights	437.00	
Garbage	165.00	
Salaries	105.00	
Printing	9.50	
Assessment Village Tax	6.00	
Collection of Village Tax	111.41	
Share Maintenance State Road	52,00	
Work on Float	26.98	
Parks	150.61	
Fire Department (Supplies)	3.57	
Insurance Theatre Building	45.00	
Taxes Theatre Building	60.75	•
Painting Brown's-Corner Bridge	10.00	
Purchase of Wharf	500.00	
Contribution to Band Concerts	50.00	
Sewers	94.79	
Police Duty	4.00	
Total		\$3,381.40
Cash on hand		2,859.53
	-	\$6,240.93
RESOURCES:	, -	
Cash on hand January 1, 1930	\$2,859.53	
Due from Town	796.97	
	\$3,656.50	•

IRA M. COBE, Treasurer.

----1929-----

VILLAGE OFFICERS:

President	Ralph L. F	landers
Treasurer	Ira N	I. Cobe
Clerk	Henry (. Hills
Agent	Henry (Hills

OVERSEERS:

Ira M. Cobe,

Charles O. Dickey,

Henry G. Hills,

Bennett S. Ferguson,

Claude B. Roberts,

Mrs. Grace' G. Glaster,

Charles E. Rogers.

Location of Fire Extinguishers

BAYSIDE, MAINE

Angust, 1930

H. G. Hills	1
F. I. Beach	1
Dickey's Store	2
Fire House	1
Theatre	1
I. M. Cobe's Garage	2
Mrs. M. E. Cowan	1
G. F. Harriman	1